City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed DMailed to:

DFaxed to: [:l Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
NEWS RELEASE 09/30/2025 0530 HRS TO 10/01/2025 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: |:| Paper Electronic [l Video Tape [ Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 10/01/2025 0530
[date] [time]
Forwarded to:
< [date] [time]
Record reviewed by: 7[ | M (o/ l'/ 25 0533
. [date] [time]
Request completed by: JWHITCOMB 10/01/2025 0530
[date] [time]
DFaxing to:
DPersona] delivery
I:IE—mail to:
I___IRegular mail

D Other:

|:|Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
DUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request
DRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

D Paid in advance $ or,

(Department name here)

PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)






ZAPOLEY,

Q

POLICE

Napoleon Police
Chief Edward Legg

Py

Daily News Report add Fire test'"

Department

Printed on October 1, 2025

CFS

NPD25-07384

NPD25-07385

NPD25-07386

NPD25-07387

NPD25-07388

NPD25-07389

NPD25-07390

NPD25-07391

NPD25-07392

NPD25-07393

NPD25-07394

NPD25-07395

NPD25-07396

NPD25-07398

NPD25-07399

NPD25-07400

Date/Time

09/30/25 08:05:10

09/30/25 08:26:31

09/30/25 08:47:31

09/30/25 12:05:54

09/30/25 12:48:52

09/30/25 13:16:02

09/30/25 15:13:03

09/30/25 17:44:00

09/30/25 18:15:40

09/30/25 20:06:05

09/30/25 20:36:37

09/30/25 20:55:02

09/30/25 21:34:22

10/01/25 01:48:14

10/01/25 03:29:16

10/01/25 04:20:42

Total Records: 16

Street

N PERRY ST

GLENWOOD AV

SCOTT ST

FREEDOM DR

GLENWOOD AVE

GLENWOOD AV

SUNNYDALE LN

SCOTT 8T

GLENWOOD AV

RD 24.25

YEAGER ST

SCOTT ST

OAKWOOD AV

WAYNE PARK DR

N PERRY ST

Call Type

COURT
APPEARANCE

ACCIDENT

HAZARD COND

EDP

MISC INFO

CHECK PTL

DIS CONDUCT;

ANIMAL; ASSAULT,;
RESISTING ARREST;
SEARCH CONSENT;

VANDALISM;
WARRANT,; K9

MOTORIST ASSIST

PROPERTY

WARRANT

CHECK PTL

ANIMAL

DRIVING CP

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

TRAFFIC STOP

Call Details

VEH RAN OVER STOP SIGN \ NO INJ

RPT OF VEH LEAKING GAS \ UNABLE TO
LOCATE

ERIC RODRIGUEZ 36YO OF NAPOLEON
CHARGED WITH ASSAULT, INDUCING
PANIC, RESISTING, OBSTRUCTING,
DISORDERLY, DISRUPTING PUBLIC
SERVICE, ASSAULTING/HARRASSING A
POLICE K9- TAKEN TO CCNO

GONE ON ARRIVAL

WALLET FOUND

JOSEPH CASIANC 47 YO OF MCCLURE
SERVED WARRANT FOR ATTEMPTED
BURG, CRIMINAL MISCH, OBSTRUCTION

CLOSED

WARNING FOR TWO HEADLIGHTS REQ
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