City of Napoleon Public Records Request (Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed		
Faxed to:		Picked Up
Specific Record(s) requested: NEWS RELEASE 09/30/2025 0530 HRS TO 10/01/2025 053	0 HRS	
NO REDACTIONS		
Type of media requested: Paper Electronic	□ Video Tape □	Audio Tape
Request Received by: JWHITCOMB	10/01/2025	0530
Forwarded to:	[date]	[time]
Record reviewed by: Lt. PIMS	[date]	[time]
	[date] 10/01/2025	[time] 0530
Request completed by: JWHITCOMB	[date]	[time]
Personal delivery E-mail to: Regular mail Other:		
Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information of the complex of the	on insufficient to proce	ess request
Cost of copies provided and mailing:		
Paid in advance \$ or,		
Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT (Department name here) PO Box 151 Napoleon, Ohio 43545		



Napoleon Police Department Chief Edward Legg

516 (decreases 14 OFO her 15) agadem, Olas 48543-6181 Prote 6119-50 7810 OF acc 615 29 -7 3 http://doi.org/10.100

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on October 1, 2025

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD25-07384	09/30/25 08:05:10	N PERRY ST	COURT APPEARANCE	
NPD25-07385	09/30/25 08:26:31	GLENWOOD AV	ACCIDENT	VEH RAN OVER STOP SIGN \ NO INJ
NPD25-07386	09/30/25 08:47:31	SCOTT ST	HAZARD COND	RPT OF VEH LEAKING GAS \ UNABLE TO LOCATE
NPD25-07387	09/30/25 12:05:54	FREEDOM DR	EDP	
NPD25-07388	09/30/25 12:48:52	GLENWOOD AVE	MISC INFO	
NPD25-07389	09/30/25 13:16:02	GLENWOOD AV	CHECK PTL	
NPD25-07390	09/30/25 15:13:03	SUNNYDALE LN	DIS CONDUCT; ANIMAL; ASSAULT; RESISTING ARREST; SEARCH CONSENT; VANDALISM; WARRANT; K9	ERIC RODRIGUEZ 36YO OF NAPOLEON CHARGED WITH ASSAULT, INDUCING PANIC, RESISTING, OBSTRUCTING, DISORDERLY, DISRUPTING PUBLIC SERVICE, ASSAULTING/HARRASSING A POLICE K9- TAKEN TO CCNO
NPD25-07391	09/30/25 17:44:00	SCOTT ST	MOTORIST ASSIST	GONE ON ARRIVAL
NPD25-07392	09/30/25 18:15:40	GLENWOOD AV	PROPERTY	WALLET FOUND
NPD25-07393	09/30/25 20:06:05	RD 24.25	WARRANT	JOSEPH CASIANO 47 YO OF MCCLURE SERVED WARRANT FOR ATTEMPTED BURG, CRIMINAL MISCH, OBSTRUCTION
NPD25-07394	09/30/25 20:36:37		CHECK PTL	
NPD25-07395	09/30/25 20:55:02	YEAGER ST	ANIMAL	
NPD25-07396	09/30/25 21:34:22	SCOTT ST	DRIVING CP	CLOSED
NPD25-07398	10/01/25 01:48:14	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-07399	10/01/25 03:29:16	WAYNE PARK DR	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD25-07400	10/01/25 04:20:42	N PERRY ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING FOR TWO HEADLIGHTS REQ

Total Records: 16